Page 1 of 9
 File  No：SR/EN2019031801
            Product Spec Certification
Customer    :        Electronics Source Co.,Ltd.
Description :      Suppression capacitors –Class  X2
Part No the  Dimensions in Diagram 1：
Draft by checked by approved by date
Jianbo Li   2019-03-18

GB/T6346.14-2015（IEC60384-14）《Fixed Capacitors for use in electronic equipment Part 14:Section Specification:
Fixed capacitors for electromagnetic interference suppression and connection to the supply mains》;
3.Part Number System
3.1  Digit 1 to 3 Series code
MP2 =MPX/MKP X2
3.2  Digit 4 to 6  Rated capacitance value(For example)
Code 102 103 104 105
μF 0.001 0.01 0.1 1.0
3.3 Digit 7  Capacitance Tolerance
Code K M
Capacitance
Tolerance
±10% ±20%
3.4 Digit 8  Rated Voltage
Code G 3 H
Rated
voltage(VAC)
250 280 310
3.5 Digit 9 to 10  The size of the case(For example)
Code C2 C3 D2 D3 E1
W*T*H 13*5*11 13*6*12 18*5.8*12 18*7.5*13.5 26.2*6*15
3.6 Digit 11 to 12 ：Internal use
                                                              MPX/MKP X2
Page 4 of 9
4.0 Capacitor outline drawing, structure drawing and Ingredients list
4.1 Outline Drawing:
4.2 Structure drawing and Ingredients list:
   4.2.1 Structure drawing:
   .
4.2.2 Ingredients list:
。
Product Name Part Name of raw material
 Interferon
Suppression
Capacitors,X2 Class
Winding core Metallized polypropylene film
Metal spraying layer zinc wire and tin-zinc alloy
Lead Tin-caoted copper-clad steel wire(Cp wire)
Potting material Flame-retardant   epoxy resin<UL94/V-0>
Plastic shell PBT Case<UL94/V-0>
                                                              MPX/MKP X2
Page 5 of 9
5. MPX/MKP X2 Safety Approvals：
Certificate
Authority
UL VDE CQC KTL
Certificate
Number
E314875 40008924 CQC06001018191
Capacitance range Certificate No.
0.0022-0.1μF  SU03022-6001C
0.12-0.33μF  SU03022-6002C
0.39-1.0μF  SU03022-6003C
1.2-3.0μF  SU03022-7001A
3.3-4.7μF  SU03022-7002A
6. Technical Requirements
No.  Item Performance
6.1 Climatic category 40/100/21/C
6.2 Operating
Temperature Range
－40℃～+100℃
6.3 Rated voltage UR 250VAC 、280VAC、310VAC
6.4
Maximum continuous
DC voltage
630VDC
6.5 Capacitance Range 0.0010µF～4.7µF
6.6
Capacitance
Tolerance
J(±5%)  K(±10%) 1KHz, 1V
6.7 Dissipation Factor
CR＜0.01μF tgδ≤0.002(1KHz，20℃) tgδ≤0.002(10KHz，20℃)